QUESTIONNAIRE - PART I
(To be completed by both Administrations and, where relevant, by Sector members)
Information on national radio frequency spectrum allocations: 2 900 MHz-30 GHz
Up dating for the frequency range 29.7-3 000 MHz
1. Introduction
A national table of frequency allocations is a basic tool for an effective spectrum management
process. It provides a general plan for spectrum use and the basic structure to ensure efficient use of
the spectrum and the prevention of radio frequency interference between services. Through use of

5.367  5.444  5.444A
5 030-5 150
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION
5.367  5.444  5.444A
5 030-5 150
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION
5.367  5.444  5.444A
5 150-5 250
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space)  5.447A
MOBILE except aeronautical mobile
5.446A  5.446B
5.446  5.447  5.447B  5.447C
5 150-5 250
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-

(Earth-to-space)
MOBILE
Amateur
Radiolocation
5.150
5 850-5 925
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE
(Earth-to-space)
MOBILE
Radiolocation
5.150
5 925-6 700
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space)  5.457A  5.457B
MOBILE
5.149  5.440  5.458
5 925-6 700
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space)  5.457A  5.457B
MOBILE
5.149  5.440  5.458
5 925-6 700
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space)  5.457A  5.457B
MOBILE
5.149  5.440  5.458
6 700-7 075
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space) (space-to-Earth)  5.441
MOBILE
5.458  5.458A  5.458B  5.458C
6 700-7 075
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space) (space-to-Earth)  5.441

5.498A  5.499
13,25-13,4
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION  5.497
SPACE RESEARCH (active)
5.498A  5.499
13,4-13,75
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION
SPACE RESEARCH  5.501A
Standard frequency and time signal-
satellite (Earth-to-space)
5.499  5.500  5.501  5.501B
13,4-13,75
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION

satellite (Earth-to-space)
Space research
5.499  5.500  5.501  5.502  5.503
13,75-14
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-
space) 5.484A
RADIOLOCATION
Earth exploration-satellite
Standard frequency and time signal-
satellite (Earth-to-space)
Space research
5.499  5.500  5.501  5.502  5.503
14-14,25
FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-space)
5.457A  5.457B  5.484A
5.506  5.506B
RADIONAVIGATION  5.504
Mobile-satellite (Earth-to-space)
5.504C  5.506A
Space research

17,2-17,3
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION
SPACE RESEARCH (active)
5.512  5.513  5.513A
17,2-17,3
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION
SPACE RESEARCH (active)
5.512  5.513  5.513A
17,3-17,7
FIXED-SATELLITE
(Earth-to-space)  5.516
(space-to-Earth)  5.516A  5.516B
Radiolocation
5.514
17,3-17,7
FIXED-SATELLITE

Earth)  5.516.B  5.523A
MOBILE
18,8-19,3
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (space-to-
Earth)  5.516.B  5.523A
MOBILE
- 19 -
Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 National allocations Current uses
and remarks
Strategy
19,3-19,7
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (space-to-
Earth) (Earth-to space)  5.523B
5.523C  5.523D  5.523E
MOBILE
19,3-19,7
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE (space-to-

25,25-25,5
FIXED
INTER-SATELLITE  5.536
MOBILE
Standard frequency and time signal-
satellite (Earth-to-space)
25,25-25,5
FIXED
INTER-SATELLITE  5.536
MOBILE
Standard frequency and time signal-
satellite (Earth-to-space)
25,5-27
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (space-to Earth)
5.536A  5.536B
FIXED
INTER-SATELLITE  5.536
MOBILE
SPACE  RESEARCH (space-to-